THE UNIVERSITY OF ADELAIDE LIBRARIES

Fees and Charges 2018

Note: all charges include GST unless otherwise noted. GST does not apply for payments using University account codes. The library is cash free. Payments are accepted by EFTPOS, credit cards and cheques.

1. Handling Charges

Lost and seriously overdue books are billed at their average replacement value.

2. Room Booking Security

Any costs of additional Security Services required for use of the Ira Raymond and the Reading room is the responsibility of the user.

3. Document Delivery and Interlibrary Loan

(a) University of Adelaide Staff, Students and Alumni members

	Book loans	Article copies*
Normal supply	\$16.50	\$16.50
Fast track**	\$33.00	\$33.00
Overseas	\$55.00	\$16.50

^{*} Additional charge if copy pages exceed 50 pages at \$4 per 50 pages

Note: Items costing more than the fees quoted will require additional payment

University staff, students and Alumni members are entitled to 50 free standard requests (<\$25) per calendar year.

(b) Intercampus requesting – no charge for book loans and scanned articles.

(c) Interlibrary supply

- (i) ALIA rates to other libraries. The basic ALIA rate is \$16.50 per request (with a \$3.30 handling charge if we must raise a bill).
- (ii) Fast track is \$33.00 plus delivery charge, if applicable; plus \$3.30 billing charge if applicable.
- (iii) Express is \$49.50 plus delivery charge, if applicable, plus; \$3.30 billing charge if applicable.
- (iv) Theses are scanned at a base rate of \$132, full charge is subject to a quote on a specific thesis.

5. Community Borrowers - \$121.00.

Alumni members (physical borrowing) \$55.00(Free registration in the first year of graduation).

University Libraries Australia New Zealand (reciprocal borrowing programme)

\$50.00 for student registration, includes membership card and borrowing; no charge for staff members.

7. Institutional Membership - \$275.

8. Music Scores

\$110.00 per orchestral score and parts or large choral work (multiple copies).

\$55.00 per small orchestral/chamber work score and parts, small choral work (multiple copies).

9. Remote Student Library Service

- (i) Loans of books, videos and other materials.

 Free postage both ways (loans are not available to overseas students).
- (ii) Scanned articles supplied free of charge.
- (iii) For items obtained outside the University of Adelaide Library: standard Inter Library charges apply.

^{** 48} hour turnaround